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CHAMBERS OF
JUDGE EUGENE D. SERPENTELLI

OCEAN COUNTY COURT HOUSE
C. N. 2191

TOMS RIVER. N. ,!. 08753

November 1, 1984

Carl S. Bisgaier, Esq.
Bisgaier and Pancotto
510 Park Blvd.
Cherry Hill, N. J. 08034

Douglas K. Wolfson, Esq.
Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith, Ravin,
Davis and Bergstein
Engelhard Building
P. 0. Box 5600
Woodbridge, N. J. 07095

J. Peter Sokol, Esq.
McOmber and McOmber
54 Shrewsbury Avenue
Red Bank, N. J. 07701

Re: Township of Hazlet v. Township of Holmdel
Docket No. L-067502-84 P.W.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter received from Ronald L. Reisner
concerning the Township of Hazletfs suit against the Township of Holmdel.
Please advise whether you have any objection to the consolidation of that
suit for compliance purposes with the pending Mount Laurel suits.

Very truly yours,

EDS:RDH
enclosure
cc: Ronald L. Reisner, Esq.
cc: C. Keith Henderson, Esq.

ene D. Ser/entelli, JSC



GAGLIANO, TUCCI, IADANZA AND REISNER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

S. THOMAS GAGLIANO
ALEXIS TUCCI
EUGENE A. IADANZA
RONALD L. REISNER
FRANK J.FISCHER

1090 BROADWAY

POST OFFICE BOX 67

WEST LONG BRANCH, N J . 07764-0067

(201)229-6700

October 26, 1984

Hon. Eugsns D. Serpentalli
Judge of tha Superior Court
Ocean County Court House
CN 2191
Toms River, N.J. 03753

Re: Township of Kazlet vs. Townshio of Holmdel
Docket No. L-067502-84 PW

Dear Judge Serpentalli:

We have your latter of October 19, 1984. We have no objection to
Hazlet's complaint being joined into any compliance phase trial,
but perhaps the Court should determine if plaintiffs' counsels
from the fair share trial have any objections. If not, an appropriate
order could be entered.

Respectfully,

Ronald L. Reisnar
RLRxslk
cc: C. Keith Eenderson, Esq.
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